

MICHAEL L. SWINDLER Direct Dial: 717.255.7609 mswindler@ttanlaw.com

January 24, 2007

Deanne O'Dell, Esquire Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen, LLP 213 Market Street, 9th Floor P.O. Box 865 Harrisburg, PA 17108-0865 DOCUMENT FOLDER

In re: Application of Salsgiver Telecom, Inc. for approval to offer, render, furnish or supply telecommunications services to the public as a facilities-based reseller of Competitive Local Exchange service in the service territories of Windstream Pennsylvania, Inc. and North Pittsburgh Telephone Company

Application Docket Nos. A-311373F0002AMA and A-311373F0002AMB

Dear Deanne:

Enclosed please find the executed Appendix A to our Stipulated Protective Agreement of Lynn Hughes on behalf of Windstream Pennsylvania, Inc.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

THOMAS, THOMAS, ARMSTRONG & NIESEN

By

Michael L. Swindler

Éncl.

CC:

Honorable Mark A. Hoyer James J. McNulty, Secretary Kimberly Bennett Lynn Hughes

070124 D. O'Dell.wpd

MRCEIVED

1007 JAN 26 AH 9: 18

APPENDIX A

Application of Salsgiver Telecom, Inc. for approval to offer, render, furnish or supply telecommunications services to the public as

a facilities-based reseller of Competitive Local Exchange service in the service territories of Windstream Pennsylvania, Inc.

and North Pittsburgh Telephone Company

Docket Nos. A-311233F0002AMA and

A-311233F0002AMB

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned is a Reviewing Representative of Windstream Pennsylvania, Inc., a party to this proceeding ("Party"), and is not, or has no knowledge or basis for believing that he/she is a "Restricted Person" as that term is defined in Paragraph 6, of the Stipulated Protective Agreement executed on behalf of the Party with regard to the above-referenced proceeding. The undersigned has read and understands the Stipulated Protective Agreement in the abovereferenced proceeding, which Stipulated Protective Agreement deals with the treatment of Proprietary Information. The undersigned agrees to be bound by, and comply with, the terms and conditions of said Stipulated Protective Agreement.

> 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR Address Windstream Communications Employer

January 22, 2007

Date